Bulletin 509
NEMA Non-Reversing Starters
Bulletin 509 Open Type Full Voltage Starter
� Feed-through construction
� Starter can be field wired for single- or three-phase applications
NEMA sizes 0…4
� Available as components or as a modular kit for faster delivery
� Product selection can be done via two options:

Hazardous Location: UL Listed (File No. E10314), CSA Certified (LR
11924)
Catalog Number Explanation
Example Cat. No.
e
Eutectic Overload Relay
Code Description
blank Eutectic Alloy
E1 Plus Solid-State Overload Relay
Code NEMA
Size
Full Load Current
Adjustment Range [A]
3-Phase
A2C 0,1 0.2…1.0
A2E 0,1 1.0…5.0
A2F 0,1 3.2…16
A2G 0,1,2 5.4…27
A2J 1,2,3 9…45
A2L 3 18…90
A2M 4 30…150
A2N 5 60…300
A2R 6 120…600
A2T 7 256…810
A2U 8 384…1215
A2V 9 800…2250
1-Phase
S2E 0,1 1.0…5.0
S2F 0,1 3.2…16
S2G 0,1,2 5.4…27
S2J 1,2,3 9…45
S2L 3 18…90
a
Bulletin No.
Bulletin
No. Description
509 Top-wired contactor
509DC Top-wired contactor (DC
voltage)
b
NEMA Size
Code Description
T 00
A 0
B 1
C 2
D 3
E 4
F 5
G 6
H 7
J 8
K 9
c
NEMA Enclosure Type
Code Type
A Type 1
C Type 4X (stainless steel)
H Type 3R, 7 & 9 bolted
J Type 3R/4/12
O No enclosure
d
Nominal Coil Voltage
Code Voltage Frequency
A 220V
240V
50 Hz
60 Hz
B 440V
480V
50 Hz
60 Hz
C 550V